DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
March, 2026 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCS20231/D
Operational Amplifier, 36 V,
3 MHz, 0.95 mV Input Offset

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Channels Package Device Part Number Marking Shipping†
Industrial and Commercial
−40 °C to 125 °C Single TSOP-5 NCS20231SN2T1G AAC 3000 / Tape & Reel
SC-88 NCS20231SQ3T2G AAG 3000 / Tape & Reel
SOT-553 NCS20231XV53T2G AC 4000 / Tape & Reel
Automotive Qualified, Grade 1
−40 °C to 150 °C Single TSOP-5 NCV20231SN2T1G AAC 3000 / Tape & Reel
SC-88 NCV20231SQ3T2G AAG 3000 / Tape & Reel
SOT-553 NCV20231XV53T2G AC 4000 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
* In Development. Contact local sales office for more information.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCS20231, NCV20231
13
REVISION HISTORY